## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15922/2024

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

CHINMAY KUMAR SAHOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.143540/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143541/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ) WITH

SLP(C) No. 19872/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.157660/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.157656/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 19172/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161131/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161132/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19958/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.178952/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178951/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.178956/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 19176/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.171238/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171240/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 20328/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.184762/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 22168/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.205925/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 22384/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.208342/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.208346/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.208345/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 04-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.

Ms. A.M. Harsavardhini, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

contd....

ww.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Goel, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Pattanaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP(C) No.15922/2024

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent No.2.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 17.01.2025.

#### SLP(C) No. 19872/2024

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

contd....

# SLP(C) No. 19172/2024 and SLP(C) No. 19958/2024 and SLP(C) No. 19176/2024,

Service is complete on the sole respondent. However, Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria appears for the sole respondent and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to do so.

List again on 17.1.2025.

## SLP(C) No. 20328/2024

Service is complete on respondent No.1. Ld. Advocateon-record, Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria appears for respondent No.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to do so.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 17.01.2025.

## SLP(C) No. 22168/2024

As per office report, service report is awaited in respect of respondent No.1. However, Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria appears for respondent No.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to do so.

Await service in respect of respondent Nos.2 and 3. List again on 17.01.2025.

# SLP(C) No. 22384/2024

Await service report in respect of sole respondent. List again on 17.1.2025.

> SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd