SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).28679/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2023 in WA No. 2425/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURNA CHANDRA GIRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.284374/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.284375/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 13-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shourajeet Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Maitreya, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Kr. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Esha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned by three weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR